© COPYRIGHT 2022, MICRONOR SENSORS, INC.
VENTURA, CA, USA
MICRONOR SENSORS, INC.
2085 Sperry Ave, Suite A-1
Ventura, CA 93003 USA
+1-805-389-6600

2.3 Standard Contents
The MR221 / MR222 series limit switches consist of the configurations described by the following
part number format:
2.4 Warranty Information
MICRONOR warrants this product to be free from defects in material and workmanship for a period of
twelve (12) months from date of shipment.  During the warranty period we will, at our option, either
repair or replace any product that proves to be defective.
To exercise this warranty, write or call MICRONOR SENSORS, or directly contact MICRONOR AG in
Switzerland. You will be given prompt assistance and return instructions. Send the instrument,
transportation prepaid, to the indicated service facility. Repairs will be made and the instrument
returned transportation prepaid. Repaired products are warranted for the balance of the original
warranty period, or at least 90 days.
Limitations of Warranty
This warranty does not apply to defects resulting from unauthorized modification or misuse of any
product or part. This warranty also does not apply to optical interfaces, cable assemblies, fuses or AC
line cords.
MICRONOR AG                                                MR221/MR222 Series Geared Limit Switch User Guide
Page  10 of  36
This warranty is in lieu of all other warranties, expressed or implied, including any implied warranty
of merchantability of fitness for a particular use. MICRONOR or MICRONOR SENSORS shall not be
liable for any indirect, special or consequent damages.
For Sales & Support in North America:
Micronor Sensors, Inc.    Phone +1-805-389-6600
2085 Sperry Ave, Suite A-1                        Email sales@micronor.com
Ventura, CA 93003    URL www.micronor.com
USA
Manufacturer and Worldwide Sales & Support:
Micronor AG     Phone +41-44-843-4020
Pumpwerkstrasse 32    Email sales@micronor.ch
CH-8015 Regensdorf    URL www.micronor.ch
SWITZERLAND
MICRONOR AG                                                MR221/MR222 Series Geared Limit Switch User Guide
Page  11 of  36
3. Specifications
3.1 Electrical, Mechanical and Environmental
Parameter Specification Notes
Enclosure Ratings UL/NEMA Type 1/4/4X
+ IP66
Choice of die cast aluminum with powder coat
finish or stainless steel housing
NOTE:  IP rating applies only when unit installed,
connected and torqued properly.
Switch Rating Mechanical Life
Resistive Load
Inductive Load
Motor Load
Temperature
10 x 106 cycles (typical)
230 VAC/6 A Continuous/10 A Momentary
24 VDC/6 A Continuous/10 A Momentary
230 VAC/Power Factor 0.7/3 A
125 VDC/0.5 A
80 VDC/0.75 A
40 VDC/1 A
24 VDC/3A
230 VAC/Power Factor 0.85/10 A
-40°C to +85°C
Cam Programming  1-2 (COM-NC)
1-3 (COM-NO)
Repeatability
With Cam Valley Profile: 4°…180° (1…50%)
With Cam Peak Profile: 4°…356° (1…99%)
1.8°
Mechanical Rating Max RPM
Mechanical Life
Max Side Load
Max Axial (Thrust) Load
Bearing Life
3000 RPM